GUISELEY C.C.

Pool CC 1st XI

1st Xl Division 1 Guiseley CC 1st Xl v Pool CC 1st XI

Saturday, September 06 2014 (14:10) at

Guiseley CC 1st Xl Won By 8 wickets

Points: Guiseley CC 1st XI: 15 Pool CC 1st XI: 1

Pool CC 1st XI won toss and decided to bat

Guiseley CC 1st XI

103 for 9 dec (34.0 overs) 104 for 2 (11.3 overs)

2 Hours, 13 Minutes.

Pool CC 1st XI
Batsman

Callum Braddock
Tosh Baker
Charlie Bell
Jacob Rodgers
John Goldthorp+
Richard Carlton
Ben Platt*

Dave Singleton
Matthew Naylor
Sam Wilkinson
David Amos

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

Nadim Hussain
Nasir Jamal
Bradley Reeve
Chris Wain

Damon Reeve

Batsman

Callum Braddock
Tosh Baker
Charlie Bell
Jacob Rodgers
Richard Carlton
John Goldthorp
Ben Platt

Dave Singleton

Matthew Naylor

Fall of Wicket Partnership

1-1
2-12
3-12
4-14
5-19
6-29
7-66
8-67

9-103

1
11

Batsmen

56 Minutes.

Runs Balls Mins 4s
b N Jamal 0 5 8 0
¢ H Durkin b N Jamal 7 33 44 0
c B Reeve b N Hussain 4 23 36 1
¢ H Durkin b N Jamal 2 5 7 0
cNJamal b B Reeve 11 25 32 2
c ABell b B Reeve 3 12 17 0
b D Reeve 21 37 37 3
lbw b D Reeve 18 24 35 2
c A Bell b N Hussain 25 24 25 3
not out 10 16 20 2
not out 0 0 0 0

1b 1lb Ow Onb Open 2

103

0

103 for 9

OM R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ
80 5 16 2 0(0) 0(0) 42 24.00 2.00
11.0 2 20 3 0(0) 0(0) 57 2200 1.82
90 3 34 2 0() 0(0) 39 27.00 3.78
20 0 18 0 0(0) 0(0) 6 0.00 9.00
40 1 13 2 0(0) 0(0) 20 12.00 3.25

6s

o O o o o o o

N

o o N

Dots

28
22

21
10
27
17
18
12

0

Sir
0.00
21.21
17.39
40.00
44.00
25.00
56.76
75.00
104.17
62.50
0.00

Callum Braddock (0) Tosh Baker (0)

Tosh Baker (7) Charlie Bell (4)

Charlie Bell (0) Jacob Rodgers (0)

Jacob Rodgers (2) John Goldthorp (0)

Richard Carlton (3) John Goldthorp (2)
John Goldthorp (9) Ben Platt (1)

Ben Platt (20) Dave Singleton (17)

Dave Singleton (1) Matthew Naylor (0)

Matthew Naylor (25) Sam Wilkinson (10)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Over

1.3

9.6
10.1
11.5
16.3
18.2
26.5
28.1
33.6
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Guiseley CC 1st Xl
Batsman Runs

Brian Jackson st J Goldthorp b BWW Platt 40

Harrison Durkin+ not out 48
Alex Bell* b BWW Platt 0
Nadim Hussain not out 9

James Davey
Nasir Jamal
Bradley Reeve

Damon Reeve

Chris Wain

Jack Kelly

Joe Reed

Extras Ob 7Ib Ow Onb Open 7
Provisional Score For Innings 104
Penalties awarded following Innings 0
Total 104
Bowler OM R W Wd Nb Dots
David Amos 30 0 24 0 0(0) 0(0) 10
Sam Wilkinson 20 0 26 0 0(0) 0(0) 2
Tosh Baker 30 0 27 0 0(0) 0(0) 8
Ben Platt 3.0 0 17 2 0(0) 0(0) 8
Charlie Bell 03 0 3 0 0() 0(0) 2
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen
Brian Jackson 1-92

Alex Bell 2-92

Match Report

Man of the Match: Nasir Jamal

Weather: Miserable Pitch: Damp
Umpires: JA Chartres & S Dobson

Scorers: L Helme & J Wallice

Balls Mins 4s 6s
24 49 6 1
39 56 5 2
1 0 0 O
5 5 1 0
for 2

S/r  Econ

0.00 8.00

0.00 13.00

0.00 9.00

9.00 5.67

0.00 6.00

0 Alex Bell (0) Harrison Durkin (0)

Dots
8

20

1

1

92 Brian Jackson (40) Harrison Durkin (47)

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

Sir
166.67
123.08

0.00
180.00

Over
10.1
10.2
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